

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE: C.C.No. 925 of 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl.No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
3.	23.04.2026	<u>JS, J</u> The 1st respondent is present before this Court through online. The learned Assistant Government Pleader submits that 2nd respondent vide proceedings dated 22.02.2026 has released an amount of Rs.1,29,12,000/- vide CFMS No.4400000251 dated 22.04.2026 under the Head of Account '4700-0-135-11-27-530-531(V)' and requested two weeks time to upload the bill. At his request, post after two (2) weeks. Office is directed to delete the matter from the caption 'for appearance'. JS, J RSD	

--	--	--	--